Kerry M Stemler
President/CEO of KM Stemler Co Inc

Kerry Stemler formed KM Stemler Co Inc in 1981 and has served as President and Chief Executive Officer since November 1, 1982 when KM Stemler Co was incorporated in the State of Indiana.

Kerry has grown his business to the exemplary commercial and industrial general contractor that it is today. His workforce proudly completes many projects in the Louisville region.

He is managing partner of multi real estate holdings in southern Indiana.

Kerry is a member of the Board of Directors of Wesbanco Inc headquartered in Wheeling West Virginia. He recently resigned from the Indiana Finance Authority to which he was appointed by Governor Daniels on September 10, 2012, to accept the appointment by Governor Holcomb to the Ivy Technical Community College Board of Trustees effective November 1, 2017.

He was appointed to the Regional Works Council by Governor Pence effective November 15, 2015. He continues to serve on the Board of Directors of: Baptist Health Systems Kentucky; Indiana State Chamber of Commerce (past Chairman 2012-2013); Indiana Chamber Foundation Board; The Frazier History Museum. He currently chairs the GLI Renewal Task Force.

He was appointed by Governor Daniels to the Ohio River Bridges Bi-State Authority on December 4, 2009 where he served as co-chair until September 10, 2012. He chaired the Construction and Finance Committee for the Ohio River Bridges Bi-State Authority through September 10, 2012.

He previously served as Chairman of the following Board of Directors: Your Community Bank; Directors Loan Committee of Your Community Bank; Greater Louisville Inc (2 terms) One Southern Indiana (2 terms); Goodwill BridgePointe Services; Carnegie Center of Art & History and Floyd Memorial Hospital Foundation. He served on the Board of Directors on Your Community Bank Shares Inc; Conexus Indiana Executive Council; and The Louisville Zoo.